DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2425.80 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1011726

\$2,465.80 Pgs=2

09/03/2024 10:37 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1220-16-112-006 **R.P.T.T.:** \$2,425.80 Escrow No.: 24044284-SA When Recorded Return To:

Bryan J. Van Meter and Leah C. Van Meter

1222 Fieldgate Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to:

Bryan J. Van Meter and Leah C. Van Meter

1222 Fieldgate Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

James R. Neighbors and Zona G. Neighbors, Trustees of The Neighbors Family Trust dated August 13, 1990

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Leah C. Van Meter and Bryan J. Van Meter, wife and husband and Judy C. Lance, an unmarried woman all as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 39, in Block C, of Final Map of Pleasantview, Phase 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 19th, 1992, as Book 392, Page 3138, as Document No. 273622, and as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded May 23, 1994 as Document No. 338034.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-16-112-006

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 24044284-SA
	Dated this <u>29</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2024.
	The Neighbors Family Trust dated August 13, 1990
	BY: Zome & Neighbors Trustee BY: Zome & Yeighnytte
	BY: Zome & NeighwyttE
	Zona G. Neighbors Trustee
	STATE OF NEVADA
	CONTY OF CHISON CITY
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 29 day of 900 us 1 , 2024 by James R. Neighbors, as Trustee and Zona G. Neighbors, as Trustee of The Neighbors Family Trust dated August 13, 1990.
1	D. CLARK Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County
•	Notary Public No: 22-4703-12 - Expires February 21, 2026
, and	

1. Assesso	IEVADA ON OF VALUE I r Parcel Number(s -112-006					
b) c) d)					\\	
2. Type of	Property:		FOR R	ECORDER'S OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY	
a) 🗆 Vaca	ant Land b)	🗷 Sgl. Fam. Resid	dence		\ \	
	do/Twnhse d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/Instrument No.:		
e) 🗆 Apt.	Bldg. f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	Pa	ge	
g) 🗆 Agric	cultural h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:		
	r:			, tooolaing,		
			Notes:			
	Value/Sale Price o			\$622,000.00		
		sure Only (value of p	roperty)	(\$0.00)		1
	er Tax Value:			\$622,000.00		1
	Property Transfer	- L		\$2,425.80		
	IPTION CLAIMED	7)]		
		n, per NRS 375.090,	Section:			
b. Expla	ain Reason for Exe	emption:		//_		
5. Partial Ir	nterest: Percentag	je Being Transferred:	100.00%	V		
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per	the information p documentation if of the disallowance alty of 10% of the	acknowledges, unde provided is correct to called upon to substate of any claimed exen tax due plus interest severally liable for a	o the best of the informantiate the informantion, or other cat 1% per month	eir information and ation provided hereir determination of addi n. Pursuant to NRS	belief, and can be n. Furthermore, the itional tax due, may 375.030, the Buyer	
Signature:	XX		/ /	Capacity:	Grantor CS	Wori
Signature:			_//	Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER (GR.	ANTOR) INFORM	<u>ATION</u>	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMAT	<u>ION</u>	
(F	REQUIRED)		1	(REQUIRED)		
Palest Names		ors and Zona G. ees of The Neighbors d August 13, 1990		Bryan J. Van Meter		
F.				Meter and Judy C. L		
Address:	2120 E. Long Stre	361 Apt 207	Address:	1222 Fieldgate Cou	<u>rt</u>	
City:	Carson City	7in. 00706	City:	Gardnerville	"m. 90460	
State:	NV	Zip: 89706	State:	Nevada Z	ip: 89460	
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUES	STING RECORDING	(Required if not	seller or buyer)		
Print Name:	First Centennia	I Title Company of N	evada Esc. #:	24044284-SA		
Address:	1352 Hwy 395,	Ste 114	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City	Gardnerville /	State: I	NV Zip:	89410		